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Inner Circle 6 mile radius
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Service Conquest by Zip Code



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Ford Total
Conquest

33563 PLANT CITY, FL 0.0 1939 10 1929 551 218 1160 62.1% 1178 1178

33566 PLANT CITY, FL 0.8 1583 10 1573 422 192 959 64.7% 859 859

33564 PLANT CITY, FL 1.0 87 1 86 34 11 41 68.8% 39 39

33567 PLANT CITY, FL 2.6 680 3 677 187 79 411 51.3% 642 642

33565 PLANT CITY, FL 3.5 1453 10 1443 450 166 827 55.5% 1158 1158

33527 DOVER, FL 5.6 565 2 563 151 41 371 36.9% 962 962

33811 LAKELAND, FL 7.8 467 7 460 108 42 310 24.1% 1446 1446

33812 LAKELAND, FL 8.2 59 -- 59 11 1 47 6.6% 832 832

33530 DURANT, FL 8.2 37 -- 37 15 4 18 41.1% 53 53

33802 LAKELAND, FL 8.8 10 -- 10 1 1 8 4.4% 215 215

33815 LAKELAND, FL 9.0 143 2 141 37 9 95 15.3% 781 781

33810 LAKELAND, FL 9.5 641 8 633 122 50 461 17.6% 2960 2960

33584 SEFFNER, FL 10.0 193 3 190 45 19 126 10.0% 1715 1715

33594 VALRICO, FL 10.2 315 7 308 74 23 211 18.2% 1383 1383

33803 LAKELAND, FL 10.8 174 3 171 35 11 125 10.1% 1519 1519

33805 LAKELAND, FL 11.1 105 1 104 19 8 77 7.4% 1300 1300

33510 BRANDON, FL 11.2 129 3 126 28 11 87 9.1% 1254 1254

33592 THONOTOSASSA, FL 11.2 80 3 77 14 3 60 7.9% 900 900

33524 CRYSTAL SPRINGS, FL 11.5 10 -- 10 2 -- 8 13.0% 67 67

33508 BRANDON, FL 11.8 3 -- 3 -- -- 3 17.6% 14 14

33511 BRANDON, FL 12.5 219 6 213 39 26 148 10.6% 1791 1791

33801 LAKELAND, FL 12.6 120 5 115 15 7 93 5.7% 1898 1898

33596 VALRICO, FL 12.6 240 3 237 44 25 168 16.0% 1242 1242

33809 LAKELAND, FL 13.0 249 6 243 46 20 177 11.8% 1820 1820

Service Table 1 of 4

2243 867 5170 4838

604 281 2192 26395

129 55 587 1842

12893 241 12652 3048 1236 8368 28.0% 33075 36101



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Ford Total
Conquest

33860 MULBERRY, FL 13.0 393 7 386 87 26 273 19.6% 1581 1581

33813 LAKELAND, FL 13.1 234 6 228 38 24 166 10.1% 2022 2022

33637 TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 14.4 19 -- 19 5 1 13 36.5% 33 33

33540 ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 15.3 32 1 31 4 -- 27 14.8% 178 178

33541 ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 15.7 72 3 69 9 10 50 20.5% 268 268

33542 ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 15.7 63 1 62 12 3 47 19.7% 253 253

33619 TAMPA, FL 15.8 73 2 71 13 11 47 74.7% 24 24

33547 LITHIA, FL 15.9 597 16 581 136 63 382 40.7% 846 846

33647 TAMPA, FL 16.1 47 3 44 12 5 27 39.3% 68 68

33849 KATHLEEN, FL 16.3 32 -- 32 6 2 24 42.7% 43 43

33617 TAMPA, FL 16.3 54 2 52 6 3 43 -- -- 0

33543 WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 16.4 30 1 29 8 -- 21 36.7% 50 50

33846 HIGHLAND CITY, FL 16.4 3 -- 3 -- -- 3 2.5% 119 119

33569 RIVERVIEW, FL 16.5 77 3 74 12 7 55 -- -- 0

33610 TAMPA, FL 17.2 55 -- 55 12 5 38 11.7% 417 417

33579 RIVERVIEW, FL 18.3 51 1 50 12 7 31 -- -- 0

33534 GIBSONTON, FL 19.5 14 -- 14 4 -- 10 -- -- 0

33612 TAMPA, FL 19.8 17 2 15 3 -- 12 -- -- 0

33559 LUTZ, FL 20.0 14 -- 14 2 2 10 -- -- 0

33604 TAMPA, FL 20.0 22 -- 22 4 1 17 -- -- 0

33823 AUBURNDALE, FL 20.2 65 4 61 9 5 47 -- -- 0

33830 BARTOW, FL 20.3 40 3 37 3 6 28 94.9% 2 2

33509 BRANDON, FL 21.0 18 1 17 3 1 13 9.2% 168 168

33548 LUTZ, FL 21.4 12 -- 12 1 1 10 -- -- 0

Service Table 2 of 4

2243 867 5170 4838

604 281 2192 26395

129 55 587 1842

12893 241 12652 3048 1236 8368 28.0% 33075 36101
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Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
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Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share
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33587 SYDNEY, FL 21.4 44 -- 44 13 4 27 57.1% 33 33

33550 MANGO, FL 21.4 5 -- 5 1 -- 4 6.2% 76 76

33583 SEFFNER, FL 21.4 19 -- 19 3 3 13 11.2% 151 151

33595 VALRICO, FL 21.4 15 -- 15 8 1 6 13.5% 96 96

33689 TAMPA, FL 21.4 2 -- 2 -- -- 2 14.3% 12 12

33606 TAMPA, FL 21.5 14 1 13 5 1 7 -- -- 0

33544 WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 21.6 23 2 21 3 1 17 -- -- 0

33868 POLK CITY, FL 22.0 50 1 49 7 3 39 -- -- 0

33549 LUTZ, FL 22.4 14 1 13 3 1 9 -- -- 0

33618 TAMPA, FL 22.6 30 2 28 6 2 20 -- -- 0

33578 RIVERVIEW, FL 23.0 77 4 73 13 7 53 56.2% 57 57

33614 TAMPA, FL 23.1 20 -- 20 4 1 15 -- -- 0

33525 DADE CITY, FL 23.3 33 2 31 4 1 26 -- -- 0

33880 WINTER HAVEN, FL 23.4 46 2 44 2 1 41 -- -- 0

33572 APOLLO BEACH, FL 24.2 36 -- 36 6 5 25 -- -- 0

33629 TAMPA, FL 24.2 23 1 22 2 -- 20 -- -- 0

33624 TAMPA, FL 24.4 18 2 16 4 -- 12 -- -- 0

33611 TAMPA, FL 24.6 19 -- 19 3 1 15 -- -- 0

33881 WINTER HAVEN, FL 24.8 18 1 17 4 -- 13 -- -- 0

34639 LAND O LAKES, FL 24.9 28 1 27 7 -- 20 -- -- 0

33573 SUN CITY CENTER, FL 25.3 17 2 15 5 -- 10 -- -- 0

33598 WIMAUMA, FL 25.4 33 2 31 4 4 23 -- -- 0

33634 TAMPA, FL 25.7 11 1 10 1 2 7 -- -- 0

33625 TAMPA, FL 26.4 13 1 12 2 -- 10 -- -- 0

Service Table 3 of 4

2243 867 5170 4838

604 281 2192 26395

129 55 587 1842

12893 241 12652 3048 1236 8368 28.0% 33075 36101
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Conquest

33884 WINTER HAVEN, FL 27.3 25 2 23 -- -- 23 -- -- 0

33841 FORT MEADE, FL 27.9 13 1 12 -- -- 12 -- -- 0

33570 RUSKIN, FL 29.0 19 -- 19 3 2 14 -- -- 0

33523 DADE CITY, FL 29.1 22 1 21 1 1 19 -- -- 0

33556 ODESSA, FL 29.5 12 -- 12 1 3 8 -- -- 0

33804 LAKELAND, FL 31.2 16 1 15 3 2 10 6.6% 211 211

33806 LAKELAND, FL 31.2 4 -- 4 1 1 2 8.9% 41 41

33807 LAKELAND, FL 31.2 16 -- 16 5 2 9 11.5% 123 123

33863 NICHOLS, FL 31.2 2 -- 2 -- 1 1 10.0% 18 18

33844 HAINES CITY, FL 31.4 16 -- 16 1 1 14 -- -- 0

33840 EATON PARK, FL 36.1 3 -- 3 -- -- 3 1.9% 157 157

33898 LAKE WALES, FL 39.4 17 -- 17 -- 2 15 -- -- 0

Service Table 4 of 4

2243 867 5170 4838

604 281 2192 26395

129 55 587 1842

12893 241 12652 3048 1236 8368 28.0% 33075 36101
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Inner Circle 6 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 12 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 30 mile radius

0 to 599 (27)

600 to 1199 (9)
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2400 to 3000 (1)

Sales Conquest by Zip Code



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Ford Chevrolet Toyota Dodge Total
Conquest

33563 PLANT CITY, FL 0.0 1782 1782 -- 183 304 357 938 -- 1145 721 355 218 2439

33566 PLANT CITY, FL 0.8 1471 1471 -- 150 321 365 635 -- 834 414 252 89 1589

33564 PLANT CITY, FL 1.0 78 78 -- 12 16 13 37 -- 38 30 11 8 87

33567 PLANT CITY, FL 2.6 643 643 -- 58 142 132 311 -- 627 97 52 25 801

33565 PLANT CITY, FL 3.5 1337 1337 -- 130 256 284 667 -- 1123 319 126 94 1662

33527 DOVER, FL 5.6 526 526 -- 49 101 98 278 -- 942 -- -- -- 942

33811 LAKELAND, FL 7.8 438 438 -- 35 116 96 191 -- 1370 37 66 14 1487

33812 LAKELAND, FL 8.2 52 52 -- 7 14 20 11 -- 783 -- -- -- 783

33530 DURANT, FL 8.2 34 34 -- 2 6 7 19 -- 52 -- -- -- 52

33802 LAKELAND, FL 8.8 10 10 -- -- 2 2 6 -- 213 -- -- -- 213

33815 LAKELAND, FL 9.0 134 134 -- 12 24 25 73 -- 741 19 10 4 774

33810 LAKELAND, FL 9.5 582 582 -- 61 145 157 219 -- 2829 45 16 4 2894

33584 SEFFNER, FL 10.0 170 170 -- 19 46 45 60 -- 1656 -- -- -- 1656

33594 VALRICO, FL 10.2 280 280 -- 30 85 62 103 -- 1317 -- -- -- 1317

33803 LAKELAND, FL 10.8 152 152 -- 17 37 33 65 -- 1456 -- -- -- 1456

33805 LAKELAND, FL 11.1 96 96 -- 7 30 18 41 -- 1273 -- -- -- 1273

33510 BRANDON, FL 11.2 105 105 -- 14 33 23 35 -- 1221 -- -- -- 1221

33592 THONOTOSASSA, FL 11.2 70 70 -- 5 22 17 26 -- 847 -- -- -- 847

33524 CRYSTAL SPRINGS, FL 11.5 10 10 -- 2 4 2 2 -- 66 -- -- -- 66

33508 BRANDON, FL 11.8 3 3 -- -- 2 -- 1 -- 14 -- -- -- 14

33511 BRANDON, FL 12.5 190 190 -- 31 53 40 66 -- 1722 -- -- -- 1722

33801 LAKELAND, FL 12.6 107 107 -- 6 25 35 41 -- 1833 -- -- -- 1833

33596 VALRICO, FL 12.6 207 207 -- 20 80 49 58 -- 1181 -- -- -- 1181

33809 LAKELAND, FL 13.0 222 222 -- 21 66 51 84 -- 1764 -- -- -- 1764

Sales Table 1 of 4

765 1615 1696 3613

335 777 665 1011

98 206 164 233

11654 11654 0 1247 2763 2635 5009 26.1% 31856 1682 888 456 34882



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Ford Chevrolet Toyota Dodge Total
Conquest

33860 MULBERRY, FL 13.0 356 356 -- 36 78 80 162 -- 1523 -- -- -- 1523

33813 LAKELAND, FL 13.1 210 210 -- 24 55 60 71 -- 1930 -- -- -- 1930

33637 TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 14.4 16 16 -- 2 4 5 5 -- 33 -- -- -- 33

33540 ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 15.3 30 30 -- 4 9 9 8 -- 177 -- -- -- 177

33541 ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 15.7 64 64 -- 10 11 20 23 -- 260 -- -- -- 260

33542 ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 15.7 57 57 -- 7 18 16 16 -- 248 -- -- -- 248

33619 TAMPA, FL 15.8 65 65 -- 16 14 14 21 -- 24 -- -- -- 24

33547 LITHIA, FL 15.9 543 543 -- 74 124 122 223 -- 825 -- -- -- 825

33647 TAMPA, FL 16.1 34 34 -- 8 11 9 6 -- 67 -- -- -- 67

33849 KATHLEEN, FL 16.3 29 29 -- 2 12 8 7 -- 41 -- -- -- 41

33617 TAMPA, FL 16.3 50 50 -- 6 12 13 19 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33543 WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 16.4 21 21 -- 5 8 5 3 -- 49 -- -- -- 49

33846 HIGHLAND CITY, FL 16.4 3 3 -- 1 1 -- 1 -- 118 -- -- -- 118

33569 RIVERVIEW, FL 16.5 63 63 -- 6 20 18 19 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33610 TAMPA, FL 17.2 50 50 -- 7 18 9 16 -- 406 -- -- -- 406

33579 RIVERVIEW, FL 18.3 46 46 -- 8 19 6 13 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33534 GIBSONTON, FL 19.5 12 12 -- 4 4 3 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33612 TAMPA, FL 19.8 12 12 -- 1 2 3 6 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33559 LUTZ, FL 20.0 11 11 -- -- 5 -- 6 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33604 TAMPA, FL 20.0 18 18 -- 2 6 3 7 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33823 AUBURNDALE, FL 20.2 54 54 -- 3 17 18 16 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33830 BARTOW, FL 20.3 34 34 -- 3 14 9 8 -- 2 -- -- -- 2

33509 BRANDON, FL 21.0 16 16 -- 6 2 2 6 -- 158 -- -- -- 158

33548 LUTZ, FL 21.4 12 12 -- 1 2 5 4 -- -- -- -- -- 0

Sales Table 2 of 4

765 1615 1696 3613

335 777 665 1011

98 206 164 233

11654 11654 0 1247 2763 2635 5009 26.1% 31856 1682 888 456 34882



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Ford Chevrolet Toyota Dodge Total
Conquest

33587 SYDNEY, FL 21.4 43 43 -- 1 6 8 28 -- 33 -- -- -- 33

33550 MANGO, FL 21.4 5 5 -- -- 1 3 1 -- 75 -- -- -- 75

33583 SEFFNER, FL 21.4 17 17 -- 2 2 6 7 -- 150 -- -- -- 150

33595 VALRICO, FL 21.4 15 15 -- 2 3 6 4 -- 93 -- -- -- 93

33689 TAMPA, FL 21.4 2 2 -- 1 -- -- 1 -- 12 -- -- -- 12

33606 TAMPA, FL 21.5 13 13 -- 1 4 2 6 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33544 WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 21.6 17 17 -- 2 7 2 6 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33868 POLK CITY, FL 22.0 44 44 -- 6 15 10 13 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33549 LUTZ, FL 22.4 11 11 -- 2 4 2 3 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33618 TAMPA, FL 22.6 25 25 -- 5 9 4 7 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33578 RIVERVIEW, FL 23.0 64 64 -- 13 14 22 15 -- 51 -- -- -- 51

33614 TAMPA, FL 23.1 20 20 -- 7 3 5 5 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33525 DADE CITY, FL 23.3 28 28 -- 2 6 7 13 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33880 WINTER HAVEN, FL 23.4 39 39 -- 3 7 15 14 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33572 APOLLO BEACH, FL 24.2 34 34 -- 4 15 7 8 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33629 TAMPA, FL 24.2 21 21 -- 2 10 1 8 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33624 TAMPA, FL 24.4 13 13 -- 1 4 5 3 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33611 TAMPA, FL 24.6 16 16 -- 3 5 3 5 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33881 WINTER HAVEN, FL 24.8 15 15 -- 5 4 2 4 -- -- -- -- -- 0

34639 LAND O LAKES, FL 24.9 25 25 -- 3 11 5 6 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33573 SUN CITY CENTER, FL 25.3 14 14 -- 2 4 4 4 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33598 WIMAUMA, FL 25.4 28 28 -- 3 7 4 14 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33625 TAMPA, FL 26.4 12 12 -- 3 4 3 2 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33884 WINTER HAVEN, FL 27.3 23 23 -- -- 7 8 8 -- -- -- -- -- 0

Sales Table 3 of 4

765 1615 1696 3613

335 777 665 1011

98 206 164 233

11654 11654 0 1247 2763 2635 5009 26.1% 31856 1682 888 456 34882
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Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest
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0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Ford Chevrolet Toyota Dodge Total
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33841 FORT MEADE, FL 27.9 12 12 -- -- 6 5 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33570 RUSKIN, FL 29.0 16 16 -- 2 3 2 9 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33523 DADE CITY, FL 29.1 19 19 -- 2 11 2 4 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33556 ODESSA, FL 29.5 11 11 -- 2 6 2 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33804 LAKELAND, FL 31.2 14 14 -- 3 4 2 5 -- 203 -- -- -- 203

33806 LAKELAND, FL 31.2 4 4 -- 2 -- -- 2 -- 40 -- -- -- 40

33807 LAKELAND, FL 31.2 16 16 -- 5 7 2 2 -- 118 -- -- -- 118

33863 NICHOLS, FL 31.2 2 2 -- -- 1 -- 1 -- 18 -- -- -- 18

33844 HAINES CITY, FL 31.4 15 15 -- 2 5 3 5 -- -- -- -- -- 0

33840 EATON PARK, FL 36.1 3 3 -- -- -- 2 1 -- 155 -- -- -- 155

33898 LAKE WALES, FL 39.4 17 17 -- -- 7 3 7 -- -- -- -- -- 0

Sales Table 4 of 4

765 1615 1696 3613

335 777 665 1011

98 206 164 233

11654 11654 0 1247 2763 2635 5009 26.1% 31856 1682 888 456 34882




